1 M
NELES® FLANGED FULL BORE
MBV BALL VALVE,
SERIES M1 FOR PN RATINGS
Metso's Neles modular ball valve series M1, offers
optimized performance of pulp and paper
applications. Series M, incorporates Metso's leading
pulp and paper application know-how in valve

United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
HOW TO ORDER
MBV MODULAR BALL VALVE, Series M
*) flow direction indicated by an arrow on the body
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
M1 M A 150 A P V A /
1. sign Low noise construction
Q- Attenuator in flow port of ball
2. sign Valve series, face-to-face length
M1
Full bore, seat supported, f-to-f length acc. to ISO 5752 basic
series 3, 4 , 12 or 15 depending on size and pressure class.
Seat supported DN 025-300, trunnion mounted DN 250-
400.
3. sign Pressure rating of body and flanges
J PN10
K PN16
L PN25
M PN40
4. sign Construction
A Standard construction, seat supported
W Trunnion mounted 2-seats
Z Trunnion mounted 1-seat*
5. sign Size
Seat
supported
valves
025, 040, 050, 065, 080, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250, 300
Trunnion
mounted
valves
250, 300, 350, 400
6. sign
Materials
Body
material
Trim and
coating
material
Stem material
Bolting
material /
thread
A
CF8M CF8M
(+ Hard
Chrome,
if metal seat)
AISI 329
trunnion mounted:
XM-19 (DN250-400)
A2 - 70
/ metric
C
CG8M CG8M
(+ Hard
Chrome,
if metal seat)
AISI 329
trunnion mounted:
XM-19 (DN250-400)
A2 - 70
/ metric
U
CK-3MCuN CK-3MCuN
(& ceramic
coating, if
metal seat)
UNS S31254 A2 - 70
/ metric
S
CF8M +

	TIGHTNESS DIRECTION
	Sizes DN 250-400 / 10"-16", trunnion mounted ball
	HOW TO ORDER
	MBV MODULAR BALL VALVE, Series M
	NELES® FLANGED FULL BORE MBV BALL VALVE, SERIES M1 FOR PN RATINGS
	Applications
	DESIGN FEATURES
	Size range
	Pressure classes
	Tightness
	Versions, details
	Full bore
	Minimized emissions
	EXPLODED VIEW, SEAT SUPPORTED VALVES
	PARTS LIST
	DN25 - 40
	DN50 - 300
	EXPLODED VIEW, TRUNNION MOUNTED VALVES
	PARTS LIST
	Product type
	Flanged full bore, ball valve.
	Split body design.
	Seat supported design DN 25 ... 300
	Trunnion design DN 250 … 400
	Pressure ratings
	PN 10, 16, 25, 40.
	Size range
	DN 25 … 400.
	Temperature range
	-50 … +260 °C. Depending on the seat material.
	Design standards
	Valve body DIN 3840, ISO 7121
	Valve flanges PN 10 - 40
	Face-to-face ISO 5752/EN 558-1. Basic series 3, 4 or 12 depending on size and pressure class.
	Standard materials
	Body CF8M.
	Ball CF8M + hard chrome.
	Bearings PTFE + graphite.
	Seats Stainless steel + cobalt based alloy,
	Xtreme®
	Optional PTFE or filled PTFE.
	Seals/gaskets PTFE, graphite, FPM.
	Body gasket Spiral wound with PTFE or graphite filler.
	Gland packing PTFE (V-rings), graphite.
	Bolting
	A2-70
	Certification
	EN 10204 - 3.1 material certificates for body and body cap / bonnet.
	Standard options
	Degreasing.
	Q-Trim.
	Anti-Static. (ATEX).
	Live loaded construction for trunnion mounted valves.
	Valve testing
	Each valve is tested for body integrity and seat tightness.
	The body test pressure is 1.5 x PN. The seat test pressure for metal seated valves is 1.1 x PN. The seat test pressure for soft seats is 6 bar.